© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Power over Ethernet on the Cisco Catalyst 4500E
Series Platform
The Cisco® Catalyst® 4500E Series platform offers a variety of choices in power
supplies to enable the desired Power over Ethernet (PoE) scale and chassis
configuration. Note that the terms “Power over Ethernet” and “inline power” are
synonymous and can be used interchangeably. PoE has four versions: Cisco Catalyst

PWR-C45-6000ACV 341,356
PWR-C45-9000ACV 186,000
PWR-C45-1400DC-P 316,454
PWR-C45-1000AC 250,000
PWR-C45-1400AC 570,530
PWR-C45-1400DC 316,454
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 12
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage or refer to Tables 14 through 16.
Table 14. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Power-Supply Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
PWR-C45-1000AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1000 WAC Power Supply (Data Only)
PWR-C45-1400AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WAC Power Supply (Data Only)
PWR-C45-1300ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 1300 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-2800ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 2800 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-1400DC-P Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC Power Supply with PEM (PoE)
PWR-C45-4200ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 4200 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-6000ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 6000 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-9000ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 9000 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-1400DC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC SP Central-Office Power Supply (Triple Input)
Table 15. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Power-Cord Options (Data Only)
Power Supply 1000 WAC 1400 WAC 1400 WDC
Region/Product ID PWR-C45-1000AC PWR-C45-1400AC -
Europe CAB-7KACE= CAB-7513ACE= -